QV Equities Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

Receivables may include interest and dividends.  Interest and dividends are accrued in accordance with the policy note set out in
note 2(c ) and 2(b)(iv).

All receivables, unless otherwise stated are non interest bearing, unsecured and generally received in 30 days of being recorded as a
receivable.

Ordinary shares will be classified as equity.  Costs directly attributable to the issue of ordinary shares will be recognised as a
deduction from equity, net of tax effects.

These amounts represent liabilities for goods and services provided to the Company prior to the reporting date which was unpaid.
These amounts are unsecured and are usually paid within 30 days of recognition.  Purchases of securities and investments that are
unsettled at the reporting date are included in payables and are normally settled within 3 business days of trade dates.

   For the period from 17 April 2014 to 30 June 2015 (continued)

22

3   Financial Risk Management

(a)  Market Risk

(i)   Price risk

2015
Industry sector %

14.7
11.2
9.2
8.6
8.5
7.4
5.8
5.6
3.3

74.3
25.8

100.1

Sensitivity analysis

Impact on post- tax
profit 2015

$
Increase 5% 5,422,163
Decrease 5% (5,422,163)
Increase 10% 10,844,326
Decrease 10% (10,844,326)

The Manager seeks to reduce market risk of the Company by diversification of the investment portfolio across numerous stocks and
multiple industry sectors.  The relative weightings of the individual securities and market sectors are reviewed daily by the
Investment Manager.

The Company is exposed to equities securities price risk.  This arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the
Statement of Financial Position as financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit and loss.

The Company seeks to manage and constrain market risk by diversification of the investment portfolio across multiple stocks and